
Invitation for Bids 
Myagang Rural Municipality 

Office of Rural Municipal Executive 
Deurali, Nuwakot

 Date of publication: 2079/4/26 (11th Aug 2022) 
1  Myagang Rural Municipality Office invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction of following works. under 

National Competitive Bidding procedures. 
2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of MyagangRural Municipality Deurali, 

email:myagangrm@gmail.com,info@myagangmun.gov.np or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 
3. A complete set of Bidding Documents is available online and can be downloaded from e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Interested 

bidders shall register in the e-GP system and deposit the cost of bidding document in the following bank. 
 Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: 
 Name of the Bank: Himalayan Bank Limited, Myagon Branch, Nuwakot 
 Name of Office: Myagang Rural Municipality 
 Office Account no.: For purchase of book: Revenue account: Ga.41- 05707637420048 
 Security Deposit Account. : Ga.3-057076374200326
4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Myagang Rural Municipality office Deurali on 1:00 PM of 2079-05-13 (29th Aug 2022)
5. Interested Bidders shall submit the Electronic bids to the office Myagang Rural Municipality through PPMO website  

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egpon or before 12:00 Noon on 2079/05/26 (11th Sep.2022). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 
6. The bidswill be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 1:00PM on 2079/05/26 (11th Sep 2022) at 

the office of Myagang Rural Municipality Bids must be valid for a period of 90days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid  
security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of as stated in below table which shall 
be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid .If the bidder wishes to submit the cash Security, the cash should be deposited in 
Dharauti Account No:05707637420032 at Himalayan Bank ltd.,Myagon Branch,Nuwakot and submit the receipt of the deposited amount 
of cash along with the bid. 

7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last 
date. In such case the validity period of the bid and bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

S.
N

Contract 
Identification 

No.
Description Of Works

Estimated 
rate  

inclusive VAT 
and PS(NRs)

Cost of 
Bidding 

Document
(NRs)

Bid Security 
Amount(NRs)

Re
marks

1 MRM/NCB/R/
2079/80/01

Upgrading of Samari-KallabariBhageparmachethudai 
Dhuwakot Dhading Jodne MotarBato in Mygang Rural 

Municipality-5
19255694.78 3000/- 510000/-

2 MRM/NCB/R/
2079/80/02

Samari-PokhariGumbaDanda-Mebol-Gaupalika  
Kendra Hudai Myagang Danda Jodne Sadak estarunnati 

Myagang Rural Municipality6
19309448.14 3000/- 511000/- 

3 MRM/NCB/R/
2079/80/03

Upgrading of Road of Manebhanjyang PlenPlenokhreni 
Hudai Gaupalika Kendra Jodne Sadak Myagang Rural 

Municipality-3
19309834.53 3000/- 511000/- 


